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Media Archives
Fee Schedule

USE ‘ MINIMUM Film/ft. 1st 60 video/sec. Add. Video/sec.
Theatrical & Worldwide TV 1,100.00 92.00 55.00 36.00
Theatrical & Worldwide (no TV) 900.00 75.00 45.00 30.00
Television (Worldwide) 800.00 70.00 42.00 28.00
Television (National broadcast, cable, synd.) 725.00 63.00 37.00 25.00
Television (Local market) 675.00 58.00 30.00 20.00
Television (National PBS) 650.00 55.00 27.00 18.00
Television (Local PBS) 500.00 42.00 21.00 14.00
Home video (no broadcast/theatrical) 500.00 42.00 21.00 14.00
Commercials - 500.00 42.00 21.00 14.00

overnment, non-profit, corporate 500.00 42.00 21.00 >14.00
Educational (film/video/CD-ROM) 400.00 33.00 19.00 13.00
Live presentation 400.00 33.00 19.00 13.00
Non-theatrical film (no TV) 350.00 28.00 18.00 12.00
Non-profit public service spot 300.00 25.00 15.00 10.00
Museum displays: for-profit ' 400.00 33.00 19.00 13.00

http://www.libs.uga.edu/media/policies/fee.hﬁnl 9/2/2004



University of Georgia Libraries, Media Archives, Fee Schedule ™ ' Page? of 2
S Fo - T
N ! i N/ !

-

!

Museum displays: non-profit 325.00 27.00 19.00 13.00
One-time spot news coverage (local market only): 125.00 10.00 6.00 6.00

Transfers from the original 16mm film can be made onto Digital Beta, Beta-SP, 3/4-SP, and VHS. Any other format or color corrections
must be transferred at an off-site facility, with all costs paid by the user.

Preview tapes

Preview tapes are dubbed from video transfers from the original film. Copies can be made onto VHS, 3/4-SP, BetaSP, or Digital Beta.

———

Staff research time without purchasing a preview tape or licensing material is $25 per hour.

Preview tapes: $ 100 per program hour, plus tape stock and shipping charges. VHS stock is included in the price; all other formats are added
charges. The cost for preview tapes includes research fees. Minimum charge: $ 100. Go to Rate Card for additional information.

Researchers can also make an appointment to view VHS dubs of the collections at the University of Georgia Libraries Media Department at
no charge. Please call (706) 542-7360 for more information.

Return to Media Archives Collections
Go to Media Archives Home page
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Rate Card

" A deposit of $100.00 is due prior to the delivery of any preview material. All deposits will be applied

against final bill.

The minimum fee is due prior to release of final tape or pre-print materials. The minimum fee is
determined from the applicable fee schedule. The balance due (if applicable) will be billed upon receipt
of an audit copy of the completed production.

NOTE: A copy of the completed production will be made available to the Media Archives when
material is included in a film or video production. A VHS copy is acceptable. The copy is to be
used for audit purposes and will not be returned.

Laboratory/transfer charges shipping costs, faxes, messengers, telephone calls, copies, will be paid by
the customer.

A holding fee will be imposed and deducted from the deposit if a preview copy is retained for longer
than four weeks. Preview copies will be made from existing video copies and are for preview purposes
only. Preview reels will be made up for each requester, at the rate card rate for preview preparation.

Screen credit will be given as follows: Television, Theatrical, Educational, Cable and similar
productions will indicate one (or more) of the following credits depending on the material used:

: The WSB Television Newsfilm Collection,
University of Georgia Libraries Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection
' or
Arnold Michaelis Library of Living History,
UmverSIty of Georgla Libraries Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection
or
Atlanta Gas Light Company Collection,

http://www.libs.uga.édu/media/policies/rate.html 8/31/2004
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University of Georgia Libraries Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection
TN - or
Andrew Avery Collection,
e University of Georgia Libraries Media Archives and Peabody Awards Collection

At the beginning or end of the program as appropriate, size of credit in keeping with similar credits
given to other agencies.

News footage inserted into news programs will superimpose over the footage for a minimum of five (5)
seconds the following line:

WSB Television Newsfilm Collection
University of Georgia Libraries

The footage supplied from the WSB Television Newsfilm Collection, the Arnold Michaelis Library of
Living History, and Atlanta Gas Light Company Collection, at the Media Archives is without
representation or warranties other than that of title. The licensee shall be solely responsible for obtaining
any and all necessary clearances and/or waivers.

If, after a license has been issued, additional rights are requested, the original license fee will be
deducted.

Return to Fee Schedule

Go to Media Archives Collections Home page
Go to Media Archives Home page
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Peabody Awards Collection Archives [‘Results | Basic Search
Record Precision Search

| Browse Search

Record: 1of 15  Prev Record Next Record Save
Your search: kw: (Walter George)

Title: Telenews daily. [1950-01-21], Washington Headlines
Year: 1950
Call Number: 50008 NWT 1 of 4
Entry Category: News and/or Interpretation (NWT)
Broadcasting Station: Telenews Productions
Location: New York, NY, USA
User Copy Available: No

Restrict Use Note: User copies circulate to UGA faculty and Athens-area
teachers for 24 hours; all other users must view or
listen to programs in the Media Department

Subject Headings: Senator Walter F. George
flooding
the Cominform dispute between Yugoslavia and
Russia
golf tournaments.

TV, Radio, and/or Web: TV
Collection Has Archival Master: Yes

Record: 1 of

15 Prev Record Mext Record Save

http://dbs.galib.uga.edu/cgi-bin/ultimate.cgi?userid=galileo&dbs=parc&ini=parc.ini&action... 9/2/2004
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Peabody Awards Collection Archives | Basic Search
Record Precision Search

Browse Search

Record: 1 of 5 Prev Record Next Record Save
: Your search: kw: (Richard B. Russell)

Title: [WTVJ News. 1952 Compilation]
Year: 1952
Call Number: 52001 NWT 1 of 1
Entry Category: News (NWT)
Broadcasting Station: WTVJ
Location: Miami, FL, USA
User Copy Available: No

Restrict Use Note: User copies circulate to UGA faculty and Athens-area
teachers for 24 hours; all other users must view or
listen to programs in the Media Department

Subject Headings: Miami
News
Dwight D. Eisenhower
Harry S. Truman
Democratic Party
Estes Kefauver
Richard B. Russell
Florida--government

TV, Radio, and/or Web: TV
Collection Has Archival Master: Yes

Record: 1of 5 Prev Record Next Record Save

http://dbs.galib.uga.edﬁ/cgi-bin/ultimate.cgi?userid=galileo&dbs=parc&ini=parc.ini&action... 9/2/2004
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Peabody Awards Collection Archives -Results | Basic Search
Record Precision Search
Browse Search
Record: 1 of 369 Prev Record Next Record Save

Your search: kw: (Atlanta, GA)

Title: Assignment Atlanta
Year: 1955
Call Number: 55002 NWT 1 of 1
Entry Category: News (NWT)
Broadcasting Station: WLW-A
Location: Atlanta, GA, USA
User Copy Available: No

Restrict Use Note: User copies circulate to UGA faculty and Athens-area
teachers for 24 hours; all other users must view or
listen to programs in the Media Department

Subject Headings: Atlanta
Senator Walter George
Farm aid
Fires

TV, Radio, and/or Web: TV
Collection Has Archival Master: Yes

?éagc ord: 1 of | Prev Record Next Record Save

http://dbs.galib.uga.edu/cgi-bin/ultimate.cgi?userid=galileo&dbs=parc&ini=parc.ini&action... 9/2/2004



